FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	14 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OND No. 0054 0007 (5/04/0000)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Director of the Crateria States Patent and Trademark	+033 8 Unice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GFI Control Systems Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: GFI Control Systems Inc.
5-30-03	Address: 100 Hollinger Crescent
	Address. 100 Hollinger Crescent
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kitchener State/Prov.: ON
☑ Other Certificate of Continuance	Country: Canada ZIP: N2K 2Z3
Execution Date: May 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
ratent representatives.	
	See Schedule A (attached)
6/03/2003 GTDN11 / 00000127 5762087	
1 FC:8021 1120.00 CH Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 28
Name: Valentine A. Cottrill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,120.00
Registration No. 50,187	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 50 Queen Street North	credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 1020	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Kitchener State/Prov.: ON	501613
Country: Canada ZIP: N2H 6M2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Valentine A. Cottrill	Within May 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and

□ncket No.: K0530945

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Schedule "A"

5,762,087	5,851,002
6,382,182	5,875,817
6,202,688	5,193,580
5,452,738	5,197,710
5,562,117	6,007,049
5,474,104	5,647,390
5,511,576	5,495,865
5,785,082	5,458,151
5,632,297	5,341,844
5,820,102	5,161,738
5,035,360	6,044,825
5,755,254	4,800,948
5,797,425	4,744,383
5,150,690	4,744,382

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0118 IHEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the 27th day of may ,2002

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3067412

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

GFI CONTROL SYSTEMS INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective May 27, 2002.

Original Signed By:

May 27, 2002

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Continuance

PATENT RECORDED: 05/30/2003 REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0119